

Lumpu versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 13078 of 2025

23.02.2026

Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General,
for respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. Uday Singh Banyal, Advocate, for
respondents No. 2 to 4.

Reply stands filed by respondents No. 2 to 4.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is allowed
four weeks time to file reply on behalf of respondent No.1. List
thereafter. Rejoinder if any, be filed in the meanwhile to reply
already on record.

CMP No 19510/2025

Application stands disposed of as not pressed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

February 23, 2026
(yogesh)