

CWP No.13078 of 2025

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Rohan Thakur vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. Uday Singh Banyal, Advocate for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 4 is already on the record. Rejoinder to the same has also been filed and placed on record.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 is awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

20.04.2026
(Shalini)